UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks’ time is granted to counsel

for the petitioner to cure the defects subject to deposit of costs

of  Rs.2500/-  (Rupees  Two  Thousand  Five  Hundred  only)  with  the

Supreme Court Bar Association Lawyers’ Welfare Fund within the same

period, failing which the petition(s) shall stand dismissed for

non-prosecution without further reversion to the Court.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)                             (RAJINDER KAUR)